
 

                                                                           APPLICATION FORM  

POSITION APPLIED FOR: MASTER SDPO/OIM  
Personal data  

Family Name: VYNOKUROV  Name: OLEKSANDR  Father's name: VOLODIMIR 

Date of birth: 28.06.1979  Place of birth: Ismail Nationality: Romanian and Ukrainian 

Marital status: married  Children (name & DOB): Anastasia, Christina and Alexander (all under 18) 

Current Address: Constancia ,Romania E-mail:   
ALEXVYNOKUROV@GMAIL.COM 

Mobile: +40724 422 271  

Next of kin and relationship: Vinokurova Olha - wife 

Next of kin’s address: Constancia ,Romania Tel: +380988835098 

EU Rominian P’port No: 057693484  Issued: 04.07.2019  Valid: 04.07.2029  Place of issue: Bucharest, Romania 

Ukrainian Pasporort GJ304266 Issued: 25.04.2024  Valid: 25.04.2034 Place of issue: Izmail,Ukraine 

Ukrainian Pasporort FM061207 Issued: 02.03.2018  Valid: 02.03.2028 Place of issue: Izmail,Ukraine 

Seaman's book No: AB 622433  Issued: 10.04.2023 Valid: 10.04.2028  Place of issue: Izmail, Ukraine 

USA visa B1- B2 No: P2357753  Issued: 31.10.2019  Valid: 31.10.2029  Place of issue: Kyiv, Ukraine 

 



Medical information  

Medical examination  Issued: 09.09.2025  Valid: 09.09.2026  Weight, kg: 90  Height, cm: 186 

Drug & alcohol test  Issued: 09.09.2025  Valid: 09.09.2026 Eyes color: blue  Hair color: grey  

Yellow fever vaccine  Issued: 15.11.2022  Valid: unlimited  Overall size: 54-56  Safety shoes: 45 

COVID-19 vaccine  Issued: 14.11.2022  Valid: unlimited  Sex: Male 
 

 

Name of marine school attended  Address of school  From  To  Degree of 

diploma 

The Nautical Institute “Makarov  Training 

Centre” 
192148 St. Petersburg,  Bolshoy Smolensky  Pr., 

36 
22.04.2008  22.06.2008  Navigation 

Odesa National Maritime   
Academy 

Didrikhson str., 8,   
Odessa, 65029, Ukraine 

01.09.1996  20.05.2002  Navigation 

 

National License 

Certificate of competency & other  Number  Issued  Valid  Place of issue 

D.P. Operator`s Certificate  (ADVANCED) 099 22.06.2008  
 

“Makarov Training  

Centre” 

DNVGL Standard for Certification ST-0023 with the notation AJ/FT-AT 
Competence includes a wide range of DP operations, such as: 

Station keeping (supply, standby, anchor handling, well service, lifting, 

etc.) 

Offshore loading (SPM, OLS, Tandem, FSL, SAL, OSL) 

ROV operations, cable & pipe laying, trenching, dredging, rock dumping 

LTC003 2010  LTC Training  

Centre 



Drilling & production rig operations (including while anchored) 

Certificate of competency   
“Deep Sea Captain” reg II/2 

09342/2024  09.07.2024  n/a  Shipping Administration, 

Ukraine 

COC Endorsement  09342/2024  09.07.2024  18.06.2029  Shipping Administration, 
Ukraine 

Certificate of competency   
“GMDSS General Operator” 

09343/2024  24.06.2024  n/a  Shipping Administration, 
Ukraine 

GMDSS Endorsment  09343/2024  24.06.2024 18.06.2029 Shipping Administration, 
Ukraine 

OIM Certificate  20-1240  18.06.2020  n/a  Oil and Gas   
Industry in Thailand 

Comprehensive Stability  20-1238 05.06.2020 n/a Oil and Gas   

Industry in Thailand 

Dynamic Positioning Operator`s  Certificate  
Offshore Unlimited 

(Full DP) 

30932  11.10.2022  18.12.2027  The Nautical Institute 

Dynamic Positioning   
Continuous Professional   

Development Programme  MASTER/OIM 

IMCA M117   
ALIGNED 

11.01.2025  11.01.2030  The Nautical 

Institute/KEELSON 

Certificate Stability and Ballast Control  

for Mobile Offshore Drilling Units 

MBFF-

17/11/2023/01 

17.11.2023 17.11.2028 Staff Center Training 



 

IWCF LMS Level 1 Programme  L1P_6258612062020  12.06.2020  12.06.2025  IWCF 

Well Operations Crew Resource  Management WOCRM) WOCR_57681306202 0 13.06.2020  13.06.2025  IWCF 

 

IMO  STCW Certificates  Number  Issued  Valid  Place of   
issue 

1.08  Radar Navigation (Management Level) Radar,  ARPA, Bridge Teamwork, Search 

and Rescue  (Sec.A-II/2, A-I/12 par.4, 5, B-I/12 par.2-35) 
1354544  09.07.2021  09.07.2026  Ukraine  

1.10  Carriage of Dangerous and Hazardous Substance (Reg.B-V/b, B-V/c) 1438208  14.03.2022  14.03.2027  Ukraine 

1.13  
1.19  
1.20  
1.21 

Certificate of Proficiency in Basic Safety Training  (Regulation VI/1, Section A VI/1 paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 

4) 
286 01.05.2024  01.05.2029  Ukraine 

1.22  Ship Handling and Maneuvering (Reg.I/12, A-II/1, A II/2, A-I/12 par. 1, 2 BI/12 par.68, 69) 23/23  17.01.2023  17.01.2028  Ukraine  

1.14  Medical First Aid On Board Ship (Reg.VI/4 par.1, Sec.A VI/4 par.1-3) 1354541  02.07.2021  02.07.2026  Ukraine  

1.15  Medical Care on Board Ship (Reg.VI/4 par.2, Sec.A-VI/4  par.4-6) 1354542  02.07.2021  02.07.2026  Ukraine 

1.22  Bridge Resource Management (Management  Level) (Reg.II/1, II/2, Sec.A-II/1, A-II/2, A-VIII/2 p.3, 

4,4-1, A-I/12  par.1, 2, B-I/12 par.68, 69, B-VIII/2 p.4-1)  
00796/2025 03.07.2025  03.07.2030  Ukraine 



1.23  Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats  Other Than Fast Rescue Boats 
(Reg.VI/2 par.1, Sec.A VI/2 par.1-4) 

1354539  02.07.2021  02.07.2026  Ukraine 

1.39  Leadership And Teamwork (Reg.II/1, II/2, II/3, III/1, III/2,  III/3, III/6; Sec.A-II/1, A-II/2, A-II/3, A-III/1, A-III/2, 

A-III/3, A-III/6) 
1543167  03.02.2023  03.02.2028  Ukraine 

2.03  Advanced Fire Fighting (Reg.VI/3, A-VI/3 par. 1-4)  13545440  02.07.2021  02.07.2026  Ukraine 

7.13  Basic Training For Ship Subject To The IGF  Code (Reg.V/3, Sec.A-V/3, Tab.A-V/3-1) 1541759  31.01.2023  31.01.2028  Ukraine 

7.14  Advanced Training For Subject To The IGF Code (Reg.V/3, Sec.A-V/3, Tab.A-V/3-2) 1545199  08.02.2023  08.02.2028  Ukraine 

 
Ships security Officer (A/2;1.6;A/12.2;A/13;B/8;B/9;B/13 of ISPS code) 736115 26.09.2023 26.09.2028 Ukraine  

 
Risk Assessment and Incident Investigation (Sec.A II/1, A-II/2, A-III/1, A-III/2) 452037  08.02.2023  08.02.2028  Ukraine 

 

Test  Percentage  Performed  Valid  Time used 

CES test certificate  90%  05.11.2024  unlimited  55 minutes 

Marlins English Language Test  90 %  11.05.2023  unlimited  31 minutes 

Marlins English Language Test  92 %  16.01.2023  unlimited  01:02:26 minutes 

 

 



 

 
PREVIOUS SEA SERVICES (last 5 years)  

Name of vessel  Year 

of  

built 

Company  Flag  Type of vessel  DWT  
GR 

HP  Rank  From  
Day, month, 

year 

To  
Day, month, 

year 

          Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
11.09.2018  01.10.2018 

   Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
01.10.2018  25.11.2018 

   Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
02.01.2019  27.02.2019 

   Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
02.04.2019  15.06.2019 

   Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
25.07.2019  15.10.2019 

   Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
25.11.2019  17.02.2020 

   Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
04.09.2020  20.05.2021 



   Jascon 55  2013  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

West Afrecan 

Ventures  

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

1429t  
3690 t 

4830 

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
08.09.2021  14.02.2022 

Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS OFFSHORE (ASIA) 
PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
04.04.2022  18.05.2022 

Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
08.08.2022  04.11.2022 

Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 
MASTER  

SDPO 
01.12.2022  05.03.2023 

Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 

MASTER  
SDPO 

21.06.2023  10.08.2023 

Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 

MASTER  
SDPO 

12.08.2023  12.12.2023 

Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 

MASTER  
SDPO 

12.02.2024  16.04.2024 

Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 

MASTER  
SDPO 

17.07.2024 30.09.2024 



Prince Jameson 1  2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 

MASTER  
SDPO 

06.12.2024 04.03.2025 

Prince Jameson 1  

Las palmas to port 

Onne  Nigeria  

2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 

MASTER  
SDPO 

09.05.2025 08.07.2025 

Prince Jameson 1 

  

2008  V.SHIPS 
OFFSHORE (ASIA) 

PTE LTD 

Nigeria  OSV/DSV 

DP2  

4020t  
4654 t 

16100  

kW 

MASTER  
S DPO 

23.09.2025  

   

 
 



  
 

 

I’m a Master/OIM with 15+ years offshore leading DP-2 OSV/DSV operations in West Africa. For SEPLAT* Ex Exxon Mobil/Upstream Nigeria I work strictly under the Marine Operations 

Guide and WMS interface: 500 m zone controls, MOG checklists, SIMOPS and PTW/LOTO bridged to the vessel SMS. On DSV PRINCE JAMESON I (ABS-classed DP-2 with Huisman 
120 t crane, 920 m² deck, 100 bunks, Super Puma/S-92 helideck) I coordinate supply/energy support, diving spreads and ROV/IRM, maintain DP assurance per the vessel DP Ops Manual, and 

act as HLO with a CAP-437-aligned helideck. My focus is stability/ballast, pre-task risk assessment, emergency readiness, incident reporting, and security—always with Stop-Work authority 

and client reporting 

Company rules I operate under 
• Upstream Nigeria Marine Operations Guide: SSH&E, 500 m zone, cargo/bulk handling, DP/SIMOPS sections, and the full checklist suite.  

MARINE_OPERATIONS_GUIDE_2019_-_… 

 

• WMS / Bridging with SEPLAT: roles & responsibilities (OIM, Marine Rep, Master/DPO), comms, risk, emergency, security, personnel transfer.  
PRINCE JAMESON 1 - BRIDGING DOC… 

 

  Vessel-specific (Prince Jameson I) 

• DP-2 DSV, ABS notation, LOA ~100 m with helideck, 920 m² deck, 120-t Huisman crane; configured for IRM/diving support and offshore supply.  
SHIP PARTICULARS 

 

• DP operations: manning, PRS (DGPS/Fanbeam/HiPAP), checklists, class selection, degraded-mode & contingency actions.  

GM-PRJ10985A-R001_Rev.02 - Prin… 
 

• Helideck/HLO: helideck inspection aligned to NCAA Nig.CARs Part 12 / UK CAP 437 / ICAO Annex 14; I lead HLO team readiness and passenger flow.  

2.1. Helideck Inspection - Tech… 

 
• Diving interface: responsibilities, live-boating limits, DP status gates, emergency drills and documentation per Dive Ops Manual.  

Dive Operation Manual Supply / Energy support scope (what I actually do) 

 

• Risk & “exploding” hazards (your word): manage ignition risk/ATEX zones near flares, hot-work through PTW, ESD interfaces, and gas monitoring.  
MARINE_OPERATIONS_GUIDE_2019_-_… 

 

• 500 m zone: entry/exit controls, safe headings, separation limits, and immediate stop-work if weather/sea state or equipment degrades.  

MARINE_OPERATIONS_GUIDE_2019_-_… 
 

• Emergency & security: muster/abandon ship, medevac, spill & incident reporting, piracy/lock-down procedures.  

MARINE_OPERATIONS_GUIDE_2019_-_… 

 What I bring as Master/OIM 
• Stability & ballast control (pre-load, deck loading), JSA/TRA leadership, toolbox talks, daily client reports, and multi-national crew management in Nigeria. 

 

Signature: Vynokurov Oleksandr Date available: 10.01.2026 I declare that the information I have given is, to the best of my knowledge, true and complete. I also declare that 

the documents  submitted are genuine, given and sign by persons whose names appear on them.   



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY English abilities: Good : Average : Poor :   
(To be filled by Company’s authorised personnel) 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1   Good spoken and written Understand basic instructions Do not understand basic instructions   

  



 



 


